M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.643 of 2017

Shri C.T. Patil

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Kranti Gaikwad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Oral request of Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant to incorporate the representation made by the Applicant dated 25.04.2017 is allowed. The amendment be carried with consequential amendment, if any, within a period of three working days from today. A consolidated copy after amendment be filed and copy be furnished to the learned P.O.

S.O. to 24.07.2017.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) \ \ 7-7 \ 1 \ \ Member (J) \ 17.07.2017

DATE: 777

CORAM:

How'ble Shri. RAHV AGARWAL

(Vice Chairman)

Boo'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Sun A. U. Bandyarodoke

Advoses for the Applicant

Shri/Sun A. V. Bandyarodoke

CHOTRO, for the Respondents

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No. 164 of 2016

Shri B.N. Wakchawre

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar and Smt. Archana B.K., the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

As this O.A. seeking deemed date of promotion is just about opened, my attention is invited to the impugned order dated 06.09.2014, Exb. 'A', page 29 of the Paper-Book. That order arose as a result of an order passed in O.A. Nos.851 and 852/2012, dated 02.07.2014. All that had mentioned there is that the Applicant's case does not fit into G.R. dated 06.06.2002. There is not even fundamental and basic elaboration anything to decipher the stand of the Respondents vis-à-vis schedule 'A' annexed G.R. which has got 9 points and one gets an inkling as to the disposition of the Respondents there In the matters pertaining to deemed dates, it is observed that basic details are not furnished with the result the Tribunal has to examine each and every aspect of the matter, I, therefore, direct the Respondents to pass a detailed and elaborate order explaining the reason for why according to them the said G.R. makes not possible to accept the case of the Applicant. A very long date for compliance will not be given and the Respondents will have to do it expeditiously.

Original Application is kept pending and the Respondents are directed to comply hereby within a period of four weeks from today and inform the outcome thereof to the Applicant within one week from today. S.O. to 21.08.2017. Hamdast.

.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) \ \ Member (J) 17.07.2017

DATE: 17 7 1 1 CORAM:

Land She She RAHVACARWAL

(Vice Chairman)

How to said R. B. MALLK (Member)

Alvande Sor the Applicant

She She Cara R. K.

C.P.O. F.O. for the Respondents

Ad. To. 21817

#### M.A.NO.67 OF 2017 IN C.A.NO.14 OF 2017 IN ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.671 OF 2017 WITH C.A.NO.14 OF 2017 IN ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.671 OF 2017

L.N. Soni

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Smt. K. Patil, learned Advocate for the Applicant.

Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Shri M.D. Lonkar, learned Special Counsel for the Respondents.

CORAM : Shri Rajiv Agarwal, Vice-Chairman

DATE : 17.07.2017.

#### ORDER

- 1. Heard Smt. K. Patil, learned Advocate for the Applicant, Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer along with Shri M.D. Lonkar, learned Advocate for the Respondents.
- 2. Shri M.D. Lonkar, learned Advocate states that he has been appointed as Special Counsel by the Respondents in this O.A..
- 3. Smt. K. Patil, learned Advocate for the Applicant made a submission that earlier also applicant had filed another O.A.No.1108 of 2013, seeking extension in the retirement age, which was made available to the teachers working in non-agricultural University.
- 4. By order dated 29.09.2015 in the aforesaid O.A. it was directed that the Librarians in medical colleges should be treated at par by the Librarians in non-medical colleges for the purpose of age of retirement on superannuation by judgment dated 20.06.2015. Learned Advocate Smt. Patil stated that though the Applicant has been continued to work as Librarian she is not yet paid salary from December, 2015.

- 5. Learned Advocate Smt. Patil further states that Applicant is being pressurized to concede her case regarding retirement age which is before the Hon'ble High Court by way of challenge in the Writ Petition filed by the State challenging the decision of this Tribunal, if she wants to get the benefit to new pay scale authorized by the University Grants Commission to the Librarians working in non-agricultural Colleges and Universities.
- 6. Learned Advocate Shri Lonkar stated that the Government by letter dated 14.07.2017 has sought information from the Director, Medical Education and Research in this regard. This report is expected within a period of two weeks and thereafter decision will be taken by the Government. Government will file the affidavit as sought by this Tribunal within a period of four weeks.
- 7. Respondents are directed to release Salary of the Applicant as per old pay scale without losing any further time. Adjourned after four weeks.
- 8. Hamdast and Steno copy is allowed to both the parties.
- 9. S.O. to 21.08.2017.

Sd/-

(Rafiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

prk

D:\PRK\2017\07 JUL\17.07\M.A.67-17 IN C.A.14-17 IN O.A.671-13.doc

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 17.07.2017.

O.A.No.281 of 2017

S.P. Kharat & Ors.

....Applicants.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Applicant in person and Ms. N.G. Gohad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O. prays for three week's time to file affidavit-in-reply.
- 3. Time granted by way of last chance.
- 4. S.O. to 14.08.2017.

Sd/-

(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

prk

DATE:

Bte

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E.

### IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.573 of 2017

Shri G.C. Nakate

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri J.N. Kamble, the learned Advocate for the Applicant, Ms S. Suryawanshi, the learned P.O. for the Respondents and Shri Navaldeep Kachawa representative of the Respondent No.3 is present. He seeks an adjournment to appoint an advocate.

Today is the 2<sup>nd</sup> date and the Applicant is insisting on interim relief, I make it clear that the Affidavit must be filed on the next date and irrespective of whether the Affidavits are filed or not filed, the matter will be heard for interim order on 25.07.2017. Hamdast.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) \7 · 7 · 1 } Member (J) 17.07.2017

vsm

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.391 of 2017

Shri B.N. Wakchawre

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Affidavit-in-Rejoinder is taken on record. Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 11.08.2017.

Sur-Rejoinder, if any, must be filed on that day and not thereafter.

S.O. to 11.08.2017.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) \7.7.13 Member (J) 17.07.2017

vsm

DATE: 17 7 17

CORAN:

Hon'ble Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL

(Vice Chairman)

Hon'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Shriven A.V. Occudiocodek

C.P.O/P.O. For the Respondents Cay

Adj to Applicant.

O. A. ces admitted.

5.0.+0 11/8/17

FH aproof

G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000 (2/2015)

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E.

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.492 of 2017

Shri G.S. Ahankari

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors.

... Respondents

Heard Shri K.R. Jagdale, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms Archana B.K., the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Affidavit-in-Rejoinder is taken on record. Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 11.08.2017.

Interim order till now in force to continue till further orders.

S.O. to 11.08.2017.

Sd/-

BATE: 17 TITE

CORAM:

Monthle Shri. RAHV AGARVAL

(Vice Granter)

(Vice Granter)

(Vice Granter)

APPLICANCE:

Shrine Idea B. MALIK (Messor)

Advances for the Applicant

Activores for the Applicant

Granter Idea Chana B. K.

CPOTTO. for the Respondents

Fey of under Hilled Gy

Adj To Applicant

D. A. ces admitted.

5.0. to 11/8/17.

vsm

Original Application No.	of 20	Dı	STRICT
		÷ ,	Applicant/s
(Advocate	,		
	***************************************		
	versu	s	
The	State of Mahara	shtra and others	
			Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer		)	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of C Appearance, Tribunal's orders of directions and Registrar's orde	or	Tribunal's o	rders
		O.A. No.269	of 2017
	Smt. S.	B. Dolle	Applicant
•		V/s.	
	The Sta	ate of Mah. & ors.	Respondents
		,	- -
	Н	eard Shri A.V.	Bandiwadekar, the
	learned	Advocate for the	Applicant and Ms S.
• •	Suryaw	anshi, the learr	ned P.O. for the
	Respon	dents.	
10/10/19	A	ffidavit-in-Rejoinder	is taken on record.
CORAM:	Origina	l Application is adr	nitted and appointed
Hon ble Shi RAJIV AGARWAL	for final	hearing on 11.08.2	017.
- (Vice - Chairman)  Bon'ble Sart R. B. MALIK (Member) J		14	, .
APPTIARANCE:			0.1/
A.V. Bandico	adda		Sd/-
Advosele for the Applicant		_	D Malila 17:7:12
- Shri/Smt Ms. S. Sceny (010)	CONTRACT.		B. Malik) \ 7
O.A. ces activities	1		.07.2017
5.0.+01118	// <del>7</del> Vsm		
Rejoinder Milect lag			
Applicant.	Tal l		

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E.

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.888 of 2017

Shri A. S. Chavan

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri M.V. Thorat, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Kranti Gaikwad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

This is a Part-Heard O.A. It appears that the Applicant has made a representation on 13.02.2017 in connection his transfer. A copy thereof is perused and retained on record.

Original Application is kept pending and the Respondents are directed to take an appropriate decision on the said representation if the facts and circumstances permit sympathetically within four weeks from today and communicate its decision to the Applicant within one week thereafter.

Original Application is adjourned to 21.08.2017.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) 7 7 7 Member (J) 17.07.2017

DATE: 17 7 7

CORAN:
Non-ble Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL

(Vice-Choirman)

Non-ble Shri. R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPLAKANCE:
Shri/Sont | 11.1/1. | 12.0/2.0/2

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Sint | 12.5/2.0/2.0/2

CPOTPO, for the Respondents

5.0.to 21/8/19

PH

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Corum, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

2

Tribunal's orders

#### M.A. No.240 of 2017 <u>In</u> O.A. No.510 of 2017

Shri R.R. Bawkar

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Ms Kirti Petkar holding for Ms Shital Kasar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms S. Suryawanshi, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 07.08.2017.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 07.08.2017. Learned P.O. do waive service.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) (7.7.1)-Member (J) 17.07.2017

DATE: 1777

CORAM:

Hon'the Shri. RAHVAGARWAL

(Vice-Chairanna)

Non'ble Shri. R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Shrivant Me. | Kishi Policen

Altronomo Mothe Applicant

Shrivant Me. S. Scale account

C.P.O.T.R.O. for the Respondents

S. O. +O. 7817.

	WIUWIDAI		
Original Application No.	of 20 District		
	Applicant/s		
(Advocate			
(Advocate	··············)		
	versus		
The State	e of Maharashtra and others		
	Respondent/s		
(Presenting Officer	)		
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders		
	O.A. No.243 of 2017		
	Shri V.R. Koli Applicant		
	V/s.		
	The State of Mah. & ors Respondents		
	Heard Applicant in person and Smt.		
	Archana B.K., the learned P.O. for the		
•			
1 - I	Respondents.		
DATE: 17 7 17	17 7 17 Affidavit-in-Rejoinder has already file		
CORAM:	Original Application is admitted and appointed		
How Me Shri. RAHV AGARWAL.	for final hearing on 11.08.2017.		
Hon'ble Sari R. B. MALIK (Member)	Sur-Rejoinder, if any, must be filed on		
ATTEARANCE:	that day and not thereafter.		
some Applicant Ingerson	S.O. to 11.08.2017.		
Advocate for the Applicant			
Shortom As chang B.K.	~ C4/		
C.P.OTRO. for the Respondents	Sd/-		

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 17.07.2017

vsm

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

DATE: CORAM:

Hon'ble Shri Me

APPEARANCE:

Shism S.S. Dere

Advocase for the Applicant

of 20

1 N

Original Application No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 17.07.2017.

M.A.No.449 of 2016 in O.A.No.1059 of 2016

M.D. Khot

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri S.S. Dere, learned Advocate for the Applicant, Smt. Archana B.K., learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents and Shri C.T. Chandratre, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.2.
- 2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents states that reply has already been filed on 07.04.2017. She undertakes to make a copy of the said reply available to the Applicant.
- 3. S.O. to 21.08.2017.

Sd/-

(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

Shrt/Smt: AYUANA B.K.
C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj. To. 218/2017.

prk

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearance, Tribunal's orders or
directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 17.07.2017.

M.A.No.301 of 2017 in O.A.No.419 of 2017 with M.A.No.297 of 2017 in O.A.No.33 of 2017

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Applicants (Org. Respondents).

Versus

R.H. Jadhav (M.A.301/2017 IN O.A.419/2017) C.D. Pandit (M.A.297/2017 IN O.A.33/2017) ....Respondents(Org. Applicants)

- 1. Heard Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Applicants (Org. Respondents) and Shri B.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for the Respondents (Org. Applicants).
- 2. Copy of M.A. be handed over to learned Advocate Shri B.A. Bandiwadekar.
- 3. Matter may be placed for further hearing on 20.07.2017.

Sd/-

(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

HT.

prk

DATE: 17/7 2017 CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shrive, H. Joshi (Chairman)
Kon'ble Shri M. Canoshi under (Member)

AFPEARANCE:

Adversite for the Applicant Long. Resp.

Shri BA Band, Naddar Ld Ad. G.PO/RO. for the Respondent/s Long. Appl.

Adj. To. 20 7 2017.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

#### Tribunal's orders

Date: 17.07.2017.

#### M.A.No.64 of 2017 O.A.No.271 of 2016

V.R. Jagtap

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri M.D. Lonkar, learned Advocate for the Applicant in M.A.No.64/2017, Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Advocate for the Applicant in O.A.No.271/2016, Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents No.1 & 2 and Shri M.D. Lonkar, learned Advocate for the Respondents No.3 to 5 in O.A.No.271/2016.
- 2. Learned Advocate Shri M.D. Lonkar for the stated that the Respondents on 12.04.2017 was asked to make a statement regarding the time frame within which decision would be taken as regards finalization of the seniority list which is the subject matter of the O.A.
- 3. On instructions from Shri Dhas A. Niwrutti, Section Officer, R & FD learned Presenting Officer states that the said decision will be taken within a period of two months.
- 4. This statement is taken on record. S.O. to after two months.
- 5. Adjourned to 19.09.2017.

Sd/-

(Rajjv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

Applican

DATE: 12/2/2017

Hen'ble instice ShriA. H. Joshi (Chairman)
Hen'ble Shri M. Andre Islaman (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Showsom. M.D. LOLKEY

Shri Man : S. P. Man Chever L. Adv. C. P. O. For the Respondent's for the Respondent's

Ld. P.o. for Rests.

Adj to 19/9/2017.

He.

prk

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

DATE:\_

CORAM:

Hon'ble Shri M

AFREARANCE:

12/2/2012

Strugge A.V. Shinde

C.P.Q / P.O. for the Respondent/s

Shi /Smt : Archana B.K.

Advocate for the Applicant

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 17.07.2017.

M.A.No.209 of 2017 O.A.No.425 of 2017 with M.A.No.280 of 2017

P.D. Salunkhe

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A.V. Shinde, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents files affidavit-in-reply in M.A.No.209/2017. Today another M.A. is being sought to be filed for bringing some documents on record.
- 3. Learned P.O. states that the same may not be considered before the Respondents are given opportunity to reply for the same.
- 4. S.O. to 21.08.2017.

Sd/-

(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

.

prk

The

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I N

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 17.07.2017.

O.A.No.12 of 2017

M.A.R. Shaikh

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri B.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. N.G. Gohad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant files affidavit-in-reply. It is taken on record.
- 3. O.A. is admitted. May come up for hearing in due course. Liberty to mention.

Sd/-

(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

prk

DATE: 12/2 20/2

CORAM:
Hon the histog Shria. H. Joshi (Chairman) IC;
Hon the Shri M. Phineshkundar (Hember) NC;

APPEARANCE:
Shi Sant: D-A Bandi Wadever

Advocate for the Applicant
Shri /Smr. ... T. G. Gohad

C.3:0 / P.O. for the Respondent/s

OH is admitted.

And To Come up for hearing
in due course. Liberty to

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20:

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 17.07.2017.

O.A.No.1204 of 2016

Y.R. Angle & Ors.

....Applicants.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri B.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant request for four week's time.
- 3. Adjourned to 28.08.2017.

Sd/-

(Kajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

prk

DATE: 17/7 20/7 CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairnean) Hon'ble Shri M. Radioshkumar (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Shrism B.A. Bandiwadder

Advocate for the Applicant
Shri/Smt.: K.D. Bhise
C.P.O./ P.O. for the Respondent/s

Ad) To 28 8 2017.

gre .

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 17.07.2017.

O.A.No.1039 of 2016

A.N. Sonkamble

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri S.J. Jadhav, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Ms. S. Suryawanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents has tendered affidavit-in-reply. It is taken on record.
- 3. Shri S.J. Jadhav, learned Advocate for the Applicant wants time to study.
- 4. Adjourned to 21.08.2017.

Sd/-

(Rajiv Agatwal) Vice-Chairman

p

DATE: 12/2 2012 CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shei A. H. Joshi (Ghairman)
Hon'ble Shri M. Rahheshkumar (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Shrisme S.J. Jadhav

Advecate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt. S. SUYYAWAN Shi C.P.O/P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adi To 21/8/2017.

prk

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 17,07,2017.

#### O.A.No.347 of 2017

#### A.S. Vispute

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

- 1. Ms. Punam Sonawane, Advocate holding for Shri S.D. Patil, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. It is seen that the Applicant has not yet collected notices. She apologies for not collecting the notices and prays that fresh notices may be allowed to issued, L
- 3. Fresh notices may be issued returnable within four weeks.
- Issue notice returnable on 21.08.2017.
- Tribunal may take the case for final disposal 5. at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
- Applicant is authorized and directed to serve б. on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.
- S.O. to 21.08.2017. 9.

Sd/-

(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

DATE: CORAM: APPEARANCE: Ld. Advocate for the Applicant Ld. Advocate for the Applicant Ld. Advocate for the Applicant Ld. Adv. fer appli.

Similsmit: S. Sury away shi C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj To 218 2017.

g.Te\_